








COMMANDS AND 

PEOS

FY23 STANDARD 

AMC 

ASAALT 

ATEC 

HQUSAASC 

JPEO A&A 

JPEO CBRN DEF 

MEDCOM 

OCSE 

OTHER (see note) 

PEO ACWA 

PEO AVN 

PEO C3T 

PEO CS&CSS 

PEO EIS 

PEO GCS 

PEO IEW&S 

PEO MSL & SPACE 

PEO SOLDIER 

PEO STRI 

RCCTO 

SMDC 

USACE 

USAFC 

TOTAL 

Notes: 

ENCLOSURE2 
FISCAL YEAR 2023 AAW DATA 

Table 1: FY23 Certification, IDP and CLP Data 
(as of 30 September 2023) 

CERTIFICATION 

AAW 
IDP UPDATE 

(NON-CAP) 
KLP CAP WITHIN LAST 6 

MONTHS 

98% 100% 100% 100% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 98.04% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 83.02% 

100.00% N/A 100.00% 96.52% 

100.00% N/A 100.00% 92.78% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 92.96% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 97.90% 

100.00% N/A 100.00% 98.19% 

100.00% N/A 100.00% 79.31% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 82.44% 

100.00% N/A 100.00% 96.43% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 99.71% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 98.32% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 98.65% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 99.77% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 94.03% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 99.53% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 99.21% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 99.37% 

100.00% N/A 100.00% 98.53% 

100.00% N/A 100.00% 99.58% 

100.00% N/A 100.00% 89.30% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 98.50% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 96.64% 

Source: CAPPMIS 

ATTAINED AT 

LEAST 40 CLPs 

N/A 

79.53% 

61.89% 

84.38% 

64.95% 

85.92% 

86.01% 

97.29% 

34.48% 

59.63% 

75.00% 

85.98% 

85.32% 

99.78% 

96.13% 

98.63% 

81.64% 

93.66% 

84.58% 

97.49% 

63.24% 

93.31% 

72.50% 

67.09% 

76.37% 

(1) KLP, CAP, and MW (non-CAP/KLP) certification data shows MW professionals
who were certified or within grace period.
(2) Those commands/organizations that do not have a KLP population, are marked "NA"
or not applicable for certification.
(3) "Other'' refers to low density MW commands/organizations.



ENCLOSURE2 
FISCAL YEAR 2023 AAW DATA 

Table 2: FY23 SRPE and Acquisition Ethics Training Data 
(as of 30 September 2023) 

TOTAL TOTAL 

REQUIRED COMPLETED 

SRPE SRPE 

5248 4323 

162 99 

1378 1313 

44 44 

235 233 

213 213 

35 32 

23 3 

278 66 

23 22 

476 429 

341 334 

334 334 

372 372 

310 310 

293 286 

276 276 

172 172 

344 339 

30 30 

169 169 

347 210 

7541 7082 

COMMANDS AND 

PEOS 

FY23 STANDARD 

AMC 

ASAALT 

ATEC 

HQUSAASC 

JPEO A&A 

JPEO CBRN DEF 

MEDCOM 

OCSE 

OTHER (see note) 

PEO ACWA 

PEO AVN 

PEO C3T 

PEO CS&CSS 

PEO EIS 

PEO GCS 

PEO IEW&S 

PEO MSL & SPACE 

PEO SOLDIER 

PEO STRI 

RCCTO 

SMDC 

USACE 

USAFC 

TOTAL 18644 16691 

Source: CAPPMIS 

Notes: 

PERCENT 
PERCENT 

COMPLETED 
ETHICS 

TRAINING 
SRPE 

COMPLETE 

100% 100% 

82.37% 79.79% 

61.11% 19.25% 

95.28% 31.67% 

100.00% 31.96% 

99.15% 15.54% 

100.00% 13.29% 

91.43% 97.74% 

13.04% 13.79% 

23.74% 31.72% 

95.65% 96.43% 

90.13% 17.34% 

97.95% 90.57% 

100.00% 96.94% 

100.00% 59.38% 

100.00% 98.63% 

97.61% 18.36% 

100.00% 74.18% 

100.00% 71.15% 

98.55% 93.31% 

100.00% 19.12% 

100.00% 92.47% 

60.52% 65.04% 

93.91% 87.86% 

89.51% 72.63% 

1) The above SRPE data reflects MW professionals who were required to have a
SRPE report on 30 September 2022 and received the automated notification from
CAPPMIS on 1 October 2022.
2) The SRPE data does not reflect MW professionals who received close out/early­
annual SRPEs between 01 January 2023 and 30 September 2023.
(3) "Other" refers to low density MW commands/organizations.
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